

**OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS** 

CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR

Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in, e-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in, <u>controllercus@gmail.com</u>, controllersecrecy@gmail.com

## **Notice**

This is for the information of all the candidates of IG & Honors 1<sup>st</sup> Semester Batch-2020 that their external examination in Generic Elective papers "Statistical Methods" and "Fundamentals of Information Technology" shall be held on 22-01-2021 in their respective centres.

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar

No: CUS/Exam/ IG/ Prof/Hon/21/ 102-111

Dated: 12 -01-2021

Copy to:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs Cluster University for information.
- 2. Principals of all constituent/affiliated colleges for information.
- 3. Deans of all Schools Cluster University Srinagar for information.
- 4. Secretary to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 5. Incharge I. T. Section, Cluster University Srinagar for uploading on the University website.
- 6. Office file.